

12-21-1998

FORM PTO-1595	EET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) 100925124	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Envirogen, Inc. P. O. Box 1556, Berthoud, CO 80513	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Name:. SANTANGELO LAW OFFICES, P.C. Internal Address:
	Street Address: 125 South Howes, 3rd Floor
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger	
Assignment a lyterger	City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80521
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address attached? □ Yes No
☑ Other: Summary of Security Interest in Patent Rights	
Execution Date(s): 12/02/98	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Appl. No: 08/680,320 Appl. No: 06/455,989, issued as Patent No: 4,154,930 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached?□ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>2</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
document should be maned:	7. Total fee (57 CFR 5.41)
Name: Luke Santangelo	
Internal Address: Santangelo Law Offices, P.C.	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
internal Audress: Santangelo Law Offices, F.C.	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 South Howes, 3rd Floor	
City: Fort Collins State: Colorado Zip: 80521	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fort Comms State: Color ado Zip: 00321	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	<u></u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached come is a	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Luke Sentencels 4	7 2 08 2
Luke Santangelo Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 5
930	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademark, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

SUMMARY OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

THIS SUMMARY OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of the day of December, l998 between and among EnviroGen, Inc., a Colorado corporation having its principal office at or whose address is P. O. Box 1556, Berthoud, Colorado 80513, (the "Owner"), and Santangelo Law Offices, P.C., a Colorado corporation having its principal office at 125 South Howes, Third Floor, Fort Collins, CO 80521 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Owner has applied, been assigned, or licensed certain rights involving United States Letters Patent Nos. 4,154,930 and US Patent Application No. 08/680,320, (the "Inventions").

WHEREAS, the Owner and Secured Party desire to summarize a security agreement listing as collateral the Owner's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions including, but not limited to any and all patent rights for the Inventions for their entire remaining term(s) as further evidenced by a Security Agreement effective December 18, 1997 to facilitate recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby state as follows:

The Owner, for good and valuable consideration, has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in its entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, including but not limited to any and all patent rights for the Inventions for their entire remaining term(s).

This summary of security agreement evidences rights to the Inventions and may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

OWNER:

EnviroGen, Inc.

Richard J. Stoper President

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF LARIMER

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me in the County of Larimer, State of Colorado by Richard J. Stoner, this

day of **Alember**, 1998.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-4-9

enviro.gen\secinpat.sum

PATENT REEL: 9643 FRAME: 0489

Attorney Docket: EnviroGen

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re the Patent Application of: Envirogen, Inc.

Serial Number: 08/680,320

Serial Number: 06/455,989 now issued as Pat. No. 4,154,930

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I, Barbara Graves, hereby certify to the truth of the following items:

- I am an employee of Santangelo Law Offices, P.C., 125 South Howes, Third Floor, Fort Collins, Colorado 80521.
- I have this day deposited the attached Summary of Security Interest in Patent Rights with 2. the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage prepaid, for mailing to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Barbara Traver

DATED: December 9th, 1998.

RECORDED: 12/09/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9643 FRAME: 0490